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Osteopathic Council (Fees) Notice 2016

Pursuant to Part 6, sections 130(1) and 131(1) of the Health Practitioners Competence Assurance Act 2003 (“HPCA

Act”), the Osteopathic Council makes the following notice.

Notice

1. Title and commencement—(1) This notice may be cited as the Osteopathic Council (Fees) Notice 2016.

(2) This notice comes into force on 18 August 2016.

(3) The Osteopathic Council (Fees) Notice 2015, published in the New Zealand Gazette, 9 July 2015, Issue No. 74,

Notice No. 2015-gs3976 is revoked.

2. Fees—(1) The fees set out in the Fees Schedule are payable for the matters to which they relate.

(2) The fees payable under this notice are payable to the Osteopathic Council.

3. Goods and services tax—The fees set out in the Fees Schedule are exclusive of goods and services tax.

Schedule

Fees Payable

Application for an Annual Practising Certificate (general scope of practice):

Application Disciplinary

Practising period foe
$

Full year 736.00

October to March 399.00

January to March 268.00

3 month locum 303.00

levy

$

350.00

175.00
88.00
88.00

Application for an Annual Practising Certificate (special purpose scope of practice):

o _ Application

Practising period fee
$

Full year 552.00

Annual Practising Certificate Fees Other Scopes
Extended and vocational scopes of practice

Special purposes scope

Visiting osteopathic presenter/educator

Registration and Other Fees

Assessment of overseas qualifications (stage one)
General registration/re-registration

Registration in an extended/vocational scope of practice
Visiting osteopathic presenter/educator

Inactive registrant’s annual fee

Processing inactive registrant’s CPD

Disciplinary
levy

350.00

Total

GST payable (GST

$

163.00
86.00
53.00
59.00

Competent Authority Pathway Programme (Stage four - 12-month preceptorship support for

overseas practitioners)

Application for review (appeal)

Competence and qualification assessment fee (for the assessment of capabilities assessment
applications and those overseas qualifications not currently designated by the council)

exclusive)
$
1,086.00
574.00
356.00
391.00

Total
payable

$
902.00

149.57
901.74
149.57

600.00
600.00
149.57
149.57
149.57
149.57
3,130.43

1,304.35
1,650.72
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New fee (2015), including competence review and investigation costs (to be calculated on a 4,191.30
cost-recovery basis by averaging out the cost of ensuring the council’s obligations under the HPCA
Act, with respect to ensuring competence is met, including the undertaking of competence reviews).
Accreditation Fee

22,222.00

Accreditation and monitoring fees are based on recovery of reasonable and actual costs up to a

maximum of

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of July 2016.
ANDREW CHARNOCK, Registrar, Osteopathic Council.

2016-gs4209
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