# Osteopathic Council (Fees) Notice 2016

Pursuant to Part 6, sections 130(1) and 131(1) of the Health Practitioners Competence Assurance Act 2003 ("HPCA Act"), the Osteopathic Council makes the following notice.

### **Notice**

- 1. Title and commencement—(1) This notice may be cited as the Osteopathic Council (Fees) Notice 2016.
- (2) This notice comes into force on 18 August 2016.
- (3) The Osteopathic Council (Fees) Notice 2015, published in the <u>New Zealand Gazette</u>, 9 July 2015, <u>Issue No. 74</u>, <u>Notice No. 2015-gs3976</u> is revoked.
- 2. Fees—(1) The fees set out in the Fees Schedule are payable for the matters to which they relate.
- (2) The fees payable under this notice are payable to the Osteopathic Council.
- 3. Goods and services tax The fees set out in the Fees Schedule are exclusive of goods and services tax.

Application Disciplinary

**Total** 

### **Schedule**

Fees Payable

## Application for an Annual Practising Certificate (general scope of practice):

Practising period	Application fee	levy	GST	payable (GST exclusive)
	<i>\$</i>	<i>\$</i>	<i>\$</i>	<i>\$</i>
Full year	736.00	350.00	163.00	1,086.00
October to March	399.00	175.00	86.00	574.00
January to March	268.00	88.00	53.00	356.00
3 month locum	303.00	88.00	59.00	391.00
Application for an Annual Practising Certificate (special purpose scope of practice):				
Practising period	Application fee	n Disciplinary e levy		Total payable
	<i>\$</i>	<i>\$</i>		<i>\$</i>
Full year	552.00	350.00		902.00
<b>Annual Practising Certificate Fees Other Scopes</b>				
Extended and vocational scopes of practice				149.57
Special purposes scope				901.74
Visiting osteopathic presenter/educator				149.57
Registration and Other Fees				
Assessment of overseas qualifications (stage one)				600.00
General registration/re-registration				600.00
Registration in an extended/vocational scope of practice				149.57
Visiting osteopathic presenter/educator				149.57
Inactive registrant's annual fee				149.57
Processing inactive registrant's CPD				149.57
Competent Authority Pathway Programme (Stage four - 12- overseas practitioners)	month precept	orship support f	or	3,130.43
Application for review (appeal)				1,304.35
Competence and qualification assessment fee (for the asses applications and those overseas qualifications not currently	-		ent	1,650.72

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 64 - 21 JULY 2016

New fee (2015), including competence review and investigation costs (to be calculated on a cost-recovery basis by averaging out the cost of ensuring the council's obligations under the HPCA Act, with respect to ensuring competence is met, including the undertaking of competence reviews).

### **Accreditation Fee**

Accreditation and monitoring fees are based on recovery of reasonable and actual costs up to a 22,2 maximum of

22,222.00

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of July 2016.

ANDREW CHARNOCK, Registrar, Osteopathic Council.

2016-gs4209